

ITEM NO.4

Court No.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 & 4 & 5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).725/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in CRP No.1819/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.K.MOHAMMED (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution & c/delay in filing substitution appln. &
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the both the parties to press the
applications.

IA Nos. 3, 4 & 5 are dismissed on default.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|