

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 725/2010(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2008
in CRP No. 1819/1999(D) passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.K.MOHAMMED (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for setting aside abatement is very
vague. As prayed for, another application be filed
within three weeks.(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.07.29
16:29:58 IST
Reason: