

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2014, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 725/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2008
in CRP No. 1819/1999 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.K.MOHAMMED (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
restoration and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the applications are allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER