

Listed on:02.12.2015

Court No.

Item No:

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 725 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

STATE OF KERALA

...Petitioner

Versus

**O.K. MOHAMMED (DEAD) THROUGH
LRs. & ORS.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber on 3rd November, 2015 , when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“All the application are allowed.”

There are four respondents. It is submitted that sole respondent Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1 have been brought on record and represented through Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Advocate but not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but not counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagdeeshan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2