

Listed on: 10.02.2016

Court No. 2

Item No: 2

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 725 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

STATE OF KERALA

...Petitioner

Versus

O.K. MOHAMMED (DEAD) THROUGH
LRs. & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 2nd December, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The respondent Nos.2-4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The respondent No.1(a) shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 10.02.2016.”

There are four respondents. It is submitted that respondent No.1(a) has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 8th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. M.T. George, Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv. (119 Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. Senthil Jagdeeshan, Adv.(212, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2